Table 16(d) and 16(e):  Equities – gains (losses)

 Half Year
Mar 18

Half Year
Sep 17

Half Year
Mar 17

Realised gains (losses) on equity investments  $M $M $M
Cumulative realised gains (losses) from disposals
and liquidations in the reporting period 353 (2) -

Cumulative realised losses from impairment and
writedowns in the reporting period - - (1)

Total 353 (2) (1)

 Half Year
Mar 18

Half Year
Sep 17

Half Year
Mar 17

Unrealised gains (losses) on equity investments $M $M $M
Total unrealised gains (losses)  170 21 (145)
Total unrealised gains (losses) included in Common
Equity Tier 1, Tier 1 and/or Tier 2 capital 170 21 (145)

Table 16(f): Equities Risk Weighted Assets

From 1 January 2013 all banking book equity exposures are deducted from Common Equity Tier 1 capital.

ANZ Basel III Pillar 3 Disclosure March 2018

62

Chapter 8 – Interest Rate Risk in the Banking Book

Table 17 Interest Rate Risk in the Banking Book

Table 17(b):  Interest Rate Risk in the Banking Book

   Change in Economic Value

Standard Shock Scenario Stress Testing:
Interest rate shock applied

Mar 18 Sep 17 Mar 17
$M $M $M

AUD

200 basis point parallel increase (339) (427) (19)

200 basis point parallel decrease 344 415 (3)

NZD

200 basis point parallel increase (112) (82) (58)

200 basis point parallel decrease 106 75 53

USD

200 basis point parallel increase (46) (32) (27)

200 basis point parallel decrease 52 34 30

GBP

200 basis point parallel increase 12 9 11

200 basis point parallel decrease (12) (9) (11)

Other

200 basis point parallel increase (96) (98) (68)

200 basis point parallel decrease 103 103 74

IRRBB regulatory capital   722   929   827

IRRBB regulatory RWA 9,019 11,611 10,332

IRRBB stress testing methodology

Stress tests within ANZ include standard and extraordinary tests. These tests are used to highlight
potential risk which may not be captured by VaR, and how the portfolio might behave under extraordinary
circumstances. Standard stress tests include statistically derived scenarios based on historical yield curve
movements. These combine parallel shocks with twists and bends in the curve to produce a wide range of
hypothetical scenarios at high statistical confidence levels, with the single worst scenario identified and
reported. Extraordinary stress tests include interest rate moves from historical periods of stress as well as